Actual: 10-3-1 Estimated W/L: 9-5-0 APBA: 8-5-1

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 280 20 16.9 260 18.6 15.2
Rushing 122 8.7 6.1 111 7.9 5.8
Passing 129 9.2 8.9 118 8.4 7.9
Penalty 29 21 1.9 31 2.2 1.6
Rushes 454 324 33.6 399 28.5 30.4
Yards Gained (Net) 1796 128.3 1129 1950 139.3 1285
Average Gain 4 3.4 4.9 4.2
Passes Attempted 404 28.9 27.4 386 27.6 27.4
Completed 236 16.9 16.1 209 14.9 13.2
Percent Completed 58.4 58.4 59 54.1 54.1 48.2
Total Yards Gained 3110 2221 213.6 2714 193.9 173.9
Passer Tackled 17 1.2 0.6 36 2.6 2.1
Yards Lost 139 9.9 4.8 268 19.1 18.6
Net Yards Gained 2971 212.2  208.8 2446 1747  155.2
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 7.1 7.5 5.8 5.2
Yards Gained Per Completion 13.2 13.2 13 13.2
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4767 3405 321.6 4396 314  283.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 3r.7 35.1 44.4 45.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing 62.3 64.9 55.6 54.7
Ball Control Plays 875 62.5 61.6 821 58.6 59.9
Average Gain (Net) 5.4 5.2 5.4 4.7
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 17 1.2 0.7 19 14 1.6
Yards Opponents Returned 245 6.8 201 22
Returned by Opponents for TD 3 0 1 0.1




Actual: 10-3-1 Estimated W/L: 9-5-0 APBA: 8-5-1

Punts 45 3.2 5.4 53 3.8 5.9
Yards Punted 1719 122.8 205.5 2100 150 2364
Average Yards Per Punt 38.2 38.4 39.6 40.4

Punt Returns 30 2.1 3.4 24 1.7 2.7
Yards Returned 351 251 39.3 107 7.6 12.9
Average Yards Per Return 1.7 11.5 4.5 4.7
Returned for TD 1 0 0 0

Kickoff Returns 43 3.1 3.5 55 3.9 4.1
Yards Returned 898 64.1 69.1 1269 90.6 97.3
Average Yards Per Return 20.9 19.7 23.1 23.5
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0

Penalties 96 6.9 6.3 83 5.9 6.2
Yards Penalized 953 68.1 71.2 799 571 68.9

Fumbles 21 1.5 1.7 27 1.9 2.5

Lost 12 0.9 0.6 14 1 1

Total Points Scored 326 23.3 25.1 291 20.8 19.1
Touchdowns (Total) 38 27 29 35 25 23
Touchdowns Rushing 14 1 0.9 19 1.4 0.9
Touchdowns Passing 22 1.6 1.8 15 1.1 14
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 2 0.1 0.2 3 0.2 0.1
*Extra Points 35 2.5 2.8 33 24 2.1
Safeties 0 0 0.1 0 0 0
Field Goals 21 1.5 1.5 16 1.1 1.1
Field Goal Attempts 37 2.6 2.2 39 2.8 1.7
Percent Successful 56.8 67.7 41 62.5




Actual: 10-3-1

Rushing:
Willard
Cunningham
Tucker
Thomas
Isenbarger
Kwalick
Brodie
Strong

Receiving:
Washington
Cunningham
Windsor
Witcher
Willard
Tucker
Thomas
Isenbarger
Riley
Kwalick

Passing:
Brodie
Spurrier
Isenbarger

Punt Returns:
Taylor, B

Kickoff
Returns

Tucker
Taylor, B
Thomas
Beard
Fuller

Punting:
Spurrier

Kicking:
Gossett

Interceptions:
Nunley

Taylor, R
Taylor, B

Att
233
120

42
28
15
3
11
2

Rec.
62
43
31
26
25
18
13

Att
398

No.
30

No.

- W -

No.
45

KO
55

No.

I

Yards
791
555
252

98
41
41
15

Yards
1401
230
398
320
210
104
202
119
90
36

Com
232

FC

Yrds
624
167

96

11

Yrds
1719

TB
19

Yrds
24
22
3

Avg.
34
4.6
6.0
3.5
27

13.7
1.4
1.5

Avg.

22.6

5.3
12.8
12.3

8.4

5.8
15.5
14.9
12.9
12.0

Pct
Com
58.3
60.0
100.0

Yrds
351

Avg.
231
15.2
32.0

0.0
11.0

Avg.
38.2

FGA
37

Avg.
6.0
5.5
0.8

Long

21
25
20
35
11
23

4

3

Long
86
18
38
35
34
33
61
32
30
18

Yards
Gained
3064
38
8

Avg.
11.7

Long
34
23
35

11

Long
54

FGM
21

Long
20
18

Estimated W/L: 9-5-0

D

OO0 OO0 -~0h~oO

D

O L O WO aANN-aN

TD
22

Long
70

TD

O O O oo

Blk

FG%
56.8

D

o

APBA: 8-5-1
Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain
86 17 5.5 4.3 7.7
20 0 0.0 0.0 7.6
8 0 0.0 0.0 8.0

D

Long XPA XPM
46 38 35

XP%
92.11

Points
98

Rating
83.4
83.8

100.0



Actual: 10-3-1

Johnson, J
Wilcox
Vanderbundt
Fuller
Randolph

Sacks:
Hardman
Edwards
Krueger
Nunley
Sniadecki
Hart
Hindman
Wilcox
Phillips
Belk
Vanderbundt

Scoring:
Gossett
Washington
Willard
Cunningham
Thomas
Windsor
Witcher
Johnson, J
Taylor, B
Riley

=S A a NN

4
© 9
o

—
A O ONNNWRAANOD

—
O

—
= 2 O ONDNDN-=22NO

N

85
20
18
29

Rush

—
O
OO O OOONPMOOO

—_

42.5
10.0
18.0
29.0

0.0

Ret
TD

-~ O~ 00000 O0OO0OO0o

Estimated W/L: 9-5-0

85
11
18
29

0

INT
D

-~ OO0 ~~0000O0O0OO0OO0O

O O O o -~

OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo
O O O OO0 O0OOoO0OOoOo
OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

APBA: 8-5-1

XP FG TOTAL

35 21
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

35 21

98
72
60
30
24
12
12
6
6
6
326 TOTAL



