

**Actual: 10-3-1**

**Estimated W/L: 9-5-0**

**APBA: 8-5-1**



**Offensive Stats:**

**Defensive Stats:**

**Replay Actual**

**Replay Actual**

TOTAL

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual
First Downs	<b>280</b>	20	16.9	<b>260</b>	18.6	15.2
Rushing	<b>122</b>	8.7	6.1	<b>111</b>	7.9	5.8
Passing	<b>129</b>	9.2	8.9	<b>118</b>	8.4	7.9
Penalty	<b>29</b>	2.1	1.9	<b>31</b>	2.2	1.6
Rushes	<b>454</b>	32.4	33.6	<b>399</b>	28.5	30.4
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1796</b>	128.3	112.9	<b>1950</b>	139.3	128.5
Average Gain	4		3.4	4.9		4.2
Passes Attempted	<b>404</b>	28.9	27.4	<b>386</b>	27.6	27.4
Completed	<b>236</b>	16.9	16.1	<b>209</b>	14.9	13.2
Percent Completed	58.4	58.4	59	54.1	54.1	48.2
Total Yards Gained	<b>3110</b>	222.1	213.6	<b>2714</b>	193.9	173.9
Passer Tackled	<b>17</b>	1.2	0.6	<b>36</b>	2.6	2.1
Yards Lost	<b>139</b>	9.9	4.8	<b>268</b>	19.1	18.6
Net Yards Gained	2971	212.2	208.8	2446	174.7	155.2
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.1		7.5	5.8		5.2
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.2		13.2	13		13.2
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4767	340.5	321.6	4396	314	283.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.7		35.1	44.4		45.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.3		64.9	55.6		54.7
Ball Control Plays	875	62.5	61.6	821	58.6	59.9
Average Gain (Net)	5.4		5.2	5.4		4.7
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	<b>17</b>	1.2	0.7	<b>19</b>	1.4	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>245</b>		6.8	<b>201</b>		22
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>3</b>		0	<b>1</b>		0.1

**Actual: 10-3-1****Estimated W/L: 9-5-0****APBA: 8-5-1**

Punts	<b>45</b>	3.2	5.4	<b>53</b>	3.8	5.9
Yards Punted	<b>1719</b>	122.8	205.5	<b>2100</b>	150	236.4
Average Yards Per Punt	38.2		38.4	39.6		40.4
Punt Returns	<b>30</b>	2.1	3.4	<b>24</b>	1.7	2.7
Yards Returned	<b>351</b>	25.1	39.3	<b>107</b>	7.6	12.9
Average Yards Per Return	11.7		11.5	4.5		4.7
Returned for TD	<b>1</b>		0	<b>0</b>		0
Kickoff Returns	<b>43</b>	3.1	3.5	<b>55</b>	3.9	4.1
Yards Returned	<b>898</b>	64.1	69.1	<b>1269</b>	90.6	97.3
Average Yards Per Return	20.9		19.7	23.1		23.5
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>0</b>		0
Penalties	<b>96</b>	6.9	6.3	<b>83</b>	5.9	6.2
Yards Penalized	<b>953</b>	68.1	71.2	<b>799</b>	57.1	68.9
Fumbles	<b>21</b>	1.5	1.7	<b>27</b>	1.9	2.5
Lost	<b>12</b>	0.9	0.6	<b>14</b>	1	1
Total Points Scored	<b>326</b>	23.3	25.1	<b>291</b>	20.8	19.1
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>38</b>	2.7	2.9	<b>35</b>	2.5	2.3
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>14</b>	1	0.9	<b>19</b>	1.4	0.9
Touchdowns Passing	<b>22</b>	1.6	1.8	<b>15</b>	1.1	1.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>2</b>	0.1	0.2	<b>3</b>	0.2	0.1
*Extra Points	<b>35</b>	2.5	2.8	<b>33</b>	2.4	2.1
Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0.1	<b>0</b>	0	0
Field Goals	<b>21</b>	1.5	1.5	<b>16</b>	1.1	1.1
Field Goal Attempts	<b>37</b>	2.6	2.2	<b>39</b>	2.8	1.7
Percent Successful	56.8		67.7	41		62.5

**Actual: 10-3-1****Estimated W/L: 9-5-0****APBA: 8-5-1**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Willard	233	791	<b>3.4</b>	21	9
Cunningham	120	555	<b>4.6</b>	25	4
Tucker	42	252	<b>6.0</b>	20	0
Thomas	28	98	<b>3.5</b>	35	1
Isenbarger	15	41	<b>2.7</b>	11	0
Kwalick	3	41	<b>13.7</b>	23	0
Brodie	11	15	<b>1.4</b>	4	0
Strong	2	3	<b>1.5</b>	3	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Washington	62	1401	<b>22.6</b>	86	12
Cunningham	43	230	<b>5.3</b>	18	1
Windsor	31	398	<b>12.8</b>	38	2
Witcher	26	320	<b>12.3</b>	35	2
Willard	25	210	<b>8.4</b>	34	1
Tucker	18	104	<b>5.8</b>	33	0
Thomas	13	202	<b>15.5</b>	61	3
Isenbarger	8	119	<b>14.9</b>	32	0
Riley	7	90	<b>12.9</b>	30	1
Kwalick	3	36	<b>12.0</b>	18	0

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct Com</b>	<b>Yards Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Had Int.</b>	<b>Pct TD</b>	<b>Pct Int</b>	<b>Avg. Gain</b>	<b>Rating</b>
Brodie	398	232	<b>58.3</b>	3064	22	86	17	5.5	<b>4.3</b>	<b>7.7</b>	<b>83.4</b>
Spurrier	5	3	<b>60.0</b>	38	0	20	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>7.6</b>	<b>83.8</b>
Isenbarger	1	1	<b>100.0</b>	8	0	8	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>8.0</b>	<b>100.0</b>

<b>Punt Returns:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Taylor, B	30	6	351	<b>11.7</b>	70	1

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Tucker	27	624	<b>23.1</b>	34	0
Taylor, B	11	167	<b>15.2</b>	23	0
Thomas	3	96	<b>32.0</b>	35	0
Beard	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0
Fuller	1	11	<b>11.0</b>	11	0

<b>Punting:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Blk</b>
Spurrier	45	1719	<b>38.2</b>	54	1

<b>Kicking:</b>	<b>KO</b>	<b>TB</b>	<b>FGA</b>	<b>FGM</b>	<b>FG%</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>XPA</b>	<b>XPM</b>	<b>XP%</b>	<b>Points</b>
Gossett	55	19	37	21	56.8	46	38	35	92.11	98

<b>Interceptions:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Nunley	4	24	<b>6.0</b>	20	0
Taylor, R	4	22	<b>5.5</b>	18	0
Taylor, B	4	3	<b>0.8</b>	8	0

**Actual: 10-3-1**

**Estimated W/L: 9-5-0**

**APBA: 8-5-1**

Johnson, J	2	85	<b>42.5</b>	85	1
Wilcox	2	20	<b>10.0</b>	11	0
Vanderbundt	1	18	<b>18.0</b>	18	0
Fuller	1	29	<b>29.0</b>	29	0
Randolph	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0

**Sacks: No.**

Hardman	9.5
Edwards	6
Krueger	4
Nunley	4
Sniadecki	3
Hart	2
Hindman	2
Wilcox	2
Phillips	1.5
Belk	1
Vanderbundt	1

<b>Scoring:</b>	<b>Rec TD</b>	<b>Rush TD</b>	<b>Ret TD</b>	<b>INT TD</b>	<b>Fum Rec</b>	<b>2PT</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>XP</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	
Gossett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35	21	98	
Washington	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	
Willard	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
Cunningham	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	
Thomas	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	
Windsor	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Witcher	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Johnson, J	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Taylor, B	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Riley	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
	21	15	1	1	0	0	0	35	21	326	<b>TOTAL</b>